
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-0665 Name: PW - City of Seal Beach to provide maintenance
and collection svcs for additional parking meters

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:7/6/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/7/2018 8/7/2018

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary for the
First Amendment to Agreement No. 31706 with the City of Seal Beach, to provide maintenance, repair
and collection services for additional parking meters by the City of Long Beach; and

Increase appropriations in the General Fund (GF) in the Public Works Department (PW) by $8,000,
offset by reimbursement revenue.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 080718-C-25sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council8/7/2018 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

